## **Tender Notice**

## Municipal Corporation Faridabad Notice Inviting Tender

## Tender No.2023\_HRY\_287678\_1

1. Online bids are hereby invited on behalf of Commissioner MCF for the work mentioned below:-

## <u>Name of Work</u>: - Distribution of Assessment Information Property Tax Notices to each & every property, collection & submission of required data (for Ballabgarh Zone-I, II and Chandwali) within the limit of Municipal Corporation Faridabad through mobile application.

			1	1	T	
Sr.	Name of Work	Tender	Earnest	Start Date &	Expiry Date &	
No		Document	Money	Time of Bid	Time of Bid	
		Fee +		Preparation &	Preparation &	
		Processing		Submission	Submission	
		Fee				
1	Distribution of Assessment Information	2000+1180	1,00,000	03.06.2023 Time	19.06.2023 Time	
	Property Tax Notices to each & every	= 3180/-		15:00 Hrs.	18:00 Hrs.	
	property, collection & submission of required					
	data (for Ballabgarh Zone-I, II and					
	Chandwali) within the limit of Municipal					
	Corporation Faridabad through mobile					
	application					
1.	1. Tender will be opened on 20.06.2023 Time 11:00 Hrs.					
2.	. The detail tender notice and Tender Document can be seen on website: <u>http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in</u> and					
downloaded online from the Portal: http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in by the Firms / Individual					red on the Portal.	
3.	. For any other queries, please contact Executive Engineer, Div-HQ, Municipal Corporation Faridabad.					
For further details and e-tendering schedule, visit website http://www.etenders.hry.						
5.	. As the Bids are to be submitted online and are required to be encrypted and digitally signed, the Bidders are advise to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) at the earliest. For obtaining Digital Certificate, the Bidders should be advised at the set of the					
	follow point No. 3 under "Annexure-A - Conditions of e-tendering".					
	Executive Engineer (Div-HQ)					
	Municipal Corporation, Faridabad					
	Trunopur Corporation, Farlandad					

For-Commissioner